
A 

State of Florida 

TALLAHASSEE, FLOFUDA 32399-0850 
i; :I :*It4 I s S f 0 H 

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N=DD-U-RI- CLERK 

DATE: November 15,2004 

TO: 

FROM: 

Blanca S. Bayb, Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Director 1 1  

Paula Isler, Research Assistant, Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement pp 
RE: Request to establish docket for an IXC name change on Registration No. TI01 1 

Attached is the Request to Establish Docket form. However, I could not complete the 
title of the docket (Field No. 4) due to space limitations. I attempted to adjust the font size and 
the bottom margins of the field, but was unsuccesshl. The title of the docket should read: 

“Acknowledgment of name change on IXC Registration No. TI01 1 
from NOS Communications, Inc. d/b/a International Plus d/b/a 01 1 

I Communications d/b/a The Internet Business Association d/b/a I 
Vantage Network Solutions to NOS Communications, Inc. d/b/a 
International Plus d/b/a 011 Communications d/b/a The Internet 
Business Association d/b/a I Vantage Network Solutions d/b/a 
Blueridge Telecom Systems, effective 1 1/01/04.” 

Please make sure that the full docket title is used in CMS. Thanks and let me know if 
you have any questions. 

cc: Division of the Commission Clerk & Administrative Services, 
Bureau of Information Technology Services 



. 

Date: I I /I 5/2004 

REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET 
(Please Type) 

Docket No.: 

4. Suggested Docket Title: 

~~ 

I. Division NamelStaff Name: 1 1  Division Of Competitive Markets & Enforcemenfflsler 

Acknowledgment of name change on iXC Registration No. TI01 1 from NOS 

2. OPR: I Division Of Competitive' Markets & Enforcement 

3. UCR: I Office Of The General Counsel 

5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary) 

A. Provide NAMES OR ACRONYMS ONLY if a regulated company. 

B. Provide COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS for all others. (Match representatives to companies.) 

I. Parties and their representatives (if any): 

2. Interested persons and their representatives (if any): 

6. Check one: 

fxI Documentation is attached. 

Documentation will be provided with recommendation. 

PSC\CCA 01 0-C (Rev. 07/04) 
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LAW OFFICES 

. ., . .  
Messer, CaparelIo & Self 

A Professional Association 

Post Office Box 1816 
Tallahassee, Florida 32302- 1876 

Internet: www.lawlla.com 

November 1,2004 

VIA HAND DELIVERY 

Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement 
Room 270, Gunter Building 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Florida 323 99-08 5 0 

. Ms. Beth Salak, Director 

Dear Ms. Salak: 

Enclosed, please find an original and two copies of revised tariff pages for NOS 
Communications, Inc. (NOS). With this revision, NOS is adopting a new d/b/a, Blueridge 
Telecom Systems, which may be offered domestically in the near hture. This particular 
revision will not affect existing NOS customers, as they will continue to receive service and 
invoicing from NOS with no modifications. I have enclosed peel and stick labels with the 
all the names for your copy of the tariff. 

NOS Communications, Inc., Florida Tariff No. 2 - Revised Sheets 1 and 2. 

my fi 
Upon approval 

les complete, 

If you have any 

of the filin 

questions, 

g please copy me with approved sheets so that I can 

please call me. ' 

FRS/amb 
Enclosures 
cc: Jessica Renneker 

Director, Regulatory Affairs 

keep 

DOWNTOVN OFFICE, 216 South Monroe Street, Suite 701 * TaIIaIieset, FI 32301 - Phone (650) 222-0720 Fsx (650) 224-4369 
NORTHEAFT OFFICE, 3116 Capital Circle, NE, Suite 5 * TJehssset,  FI 3230f Phone (650) 668-5244 Fax (850) b68-5613 
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, 
NOS COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 
D/B/A INTERNATIONAL PLUS 
D/B/A 01 1 COMMUNICATIONS 
D/B/A THE INTERNET BUSINESS ASSOCIATION 
D/B/A I VANTAGE NETWORK SOLUTIONS 
D/B/A BLUERIDGE TELECOM SYSTEMS 

Florida Tariff No. 2 

Second Revised Sheet 1 
Replaces First Revised Sheet 1 

TITLE SHEET 

' FLORIDA TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF 

Business and Residential hterexchange (Toll) 
Telecommunications Services 

This tariff contains the description, regulations, and rates applicable to the furnishing of 
telecommunications services provided by NOS Communications, Inc., ("NOS") d/b/a International 
Plus, d/b/a 01 1 Comunications, d/b/a The Internet Business Association, d/b/a 'Ivantage Network 
Solutions, and d/b/a Blueridge Telecom Systems with principal offices located at 4380 Boulder 
Highway, Las Vegas, Nevada 89721. This tariff applies for services furnished within the State of 
Florida. This tariff is on file with the Florida Public Service Commission, and copies may be 
inspected, during normal business hours, at the Company's principal place of business. 

ISSUED: November 1,2004 EFFECTIVE: November 2,  2004 

by: Joseph Koppy 
President 
4380 Boulder Highway 
Las Vegas, NV 89 12 1 



. 
NOS COMMUNICATIONS, JNC. 
D/B/A INTERNATIONAL PLUS 
D/B/A 01 1 COMMUNICATIONS 
D/B/A THE INTERNET BUSINESS ASSOCIATION 
D/B/A I VANTAGE NETWORK SOLUTIONS 
D/B/A BLUERIDGE TELECOM SYSTEMS 

Florida Tariff No. 2 

Thirtieth Revised Sheet 2 
Replaces Twenty Ninth Revised Sheet 2 

CHECK SHEET 

Sheets 1 through 168 inclusive of this tariff are effective as 

1 
2 
3 
3.1 
4 
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7 
8 
8.1 
8.1.1 
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24 
25 
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27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

respective sheet( s). 

SHEET WVJSION 
Second Revised* 
Thirtieth Revised* 
Twenty Fourth Revised 
Second Revised 
Second Revised 
Sixth Revised 
Third Revised 
Fifth Revised 
Fourth Revised 
Fifth Revised 
Original 
First Revised 
Original 
Original 
Second Revised 
Second Revised 
Second Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
First Revised 
Original 
First Revised 
Original 
Original 
First Revised 
First Revised 
Third Revised 
Original 
Sixth Revised 
Sixth Revised 
Second Revised 
Second Revised 
Second Revised 
Second Revised 
Second Revised 

SHEET REVISION 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
44.1 
45 
46 
47 
48 
48. I 
48.2 

49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
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59 
60 
60.1 
61 
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63.1 
63.2 
63.3 
63.4 

48.3 

Second Revised 
Second Revised 
Second Revised 
Second Revised 
Second Revised 
Second Revised 
Second Revised 
Original 
Original 
First Revised 
Second Revised 
Fourteenth Revised 
Fifth Revised 
Fourth Revised 
Fourth Revised 
Fifth Revised 
First Revised 
Second Revised 
Second Revised 
Second Revised 
Third Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
First Revised 
Original 
Fir st Revised 
Original 
First Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
First Revised 
Origina I 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

of the date shown at the bottom of the 
# 

I 

SHEET REVISION 
63.5 
63.6 
63.7 
63.8 
63.9 
63.10 
63.1 1 
63.12 
63.13 
63.14 
63.15 
63.16 
63.17 
64 
65 
66 
67 
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69 
70 
71 
71.1 
72 
73 
74 
75 
75.1 
75.2 
75.3 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
34 
85 

Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Fourth Revised 
Original 
First Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
First Revised 
First Revised 
First Revised 
First Revised 
First Revised 
First Revised 
First Revised 
First Revised 
Fourteenth Revised 
Fifth Revised 
Fourth Revised 
Fourth Revised 
Fifth Revised 
Second Revised 
Third Revised 
Second Revised 
Fourth Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
First Revised 
Original 
First Revised 
Original 
First Revised 
Original 

"Denotes pages included in this filing. 

ISSUED: November 1,2004 EFFECTIVE: November 2,2004 

by: Joseph Koppy 
President 
4380 Boulder Highway 
Las Vegas, NV 8912 1 


