State of Florida



# ORIGINAL

RECEIVED L'ESC Hublic Service Commis

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

COMMISSION CLERK

DATE: November 15, 2004

Blanca S. Bayó, Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Director TO:

FROM: Paula Isler, Research Assistant, Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement

Request to establish docket for an IXC name change on Registration No. TI011 RE:

Attached is the Request to Establish Docket form. However, I could not complete the title of the docket (Field No. 4) due to space limitations. I attempted to adjust the font size and the bottom margins of the field, but was unsuccessful. The title of the docket should read:

> "Acknowledgment of name change on IXC Registration No. TI011 from NOS Communications, Inc. d/b/a International Plus d/b/a 011 Communications d/b/a The Internet Business Association d/b/a I Vantage Network Solutions to NOS Communications, Inc. d/b/a International Plus d/b/a 011 Communications d/b/a The Internet Business Association d/b/a I Vantage Network Solutions d/b/a Blueridge Telecom Systems, effective 11/01/04."

Please make sure that the full docket title is used in CMS. Thanks and let me know if you have any questions.

Division of the Commission Clerk & Administrative Services. cc: Bureau of Information Technology Services

REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET (Please Type)											
Date:	11/15/2004			Docket N	o.:						
1. Divisio	n Name/Staff Name: Division Of Competitive Markets & Enforcement/Isler										
2. OPR:	Division Of Competitive Markets & Enforcement										
3. OCR:	3. OCR: Office Of The General Counsel										
4. Suggested Docket Title: Acknowledgment of name change on IXC Registration No. TI011 from NOS											
<u> </u>											
5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary)											
A. Provide NAMES OR ACRONYMS ONLY if a regulated company.											
B. Provide COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS for all others. (Match representatives to companies.)											
1	Parties and their re	epresentatives (if	any):	1							
				ļ							
									<u>-</u>		
				-							
			-								
				<u> </u>							
2	. Interested persons	and their repres	entatives	(if any):							
						-					
6. Check one:											
□ Documentation is attached.											
Documentation will be provided with recommendation.											
DOCUMENT NUMBER-CA							R-CAT				

# Messer, Caparello & Self

A Professional Association

Post Office Box 1876
Tallahassee, Florida 32302-1876
Internet: www.lawfla.com

November 1, 2004

# VIA HAND DELIVERY

Ms. Beth Salak, Director
Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Room 270, Gunter Building
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Dear Ms. Salak:

Enclosed, please find an original and two copies of revised tariff pages for NOS Communications, Inc. (NOS). With this revision, NOS is adopting a new d/b/a, Blueridge Telecom Systems, which may be offered domestically in the near future. This particular revision will not affect existing NOS customers, as they will continue to receive service and invoicing from NOS with no modifications. I have enclosed peel and stick labels with the all the names for your copy of the tariff.

NOS Communications, Inc., Florida Tariff No. 2 - Revised Sheets 1 and 2.

Upon approval of the filing please copy me with approved sheets so that I can keep my files complete.

If you have any questions, please call me.

Floyd R. Self

Sincerely

FRS/amb Enclosures

cc: Jessica Renneker

Director, Regulatory Affairs

NOS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
D/B/A INTERNATIONAL PLUS
D/B/A 011 COMMUNICATIONS
D/B/A THE INTERNET BUSINESS ASSOCIATION
D/B/A I VANTAGE NETWORK SOLUTIONS
D/B/A BLUERIDGE TELECOM SYSTEMS

Florida Tariff No. 2

Second Revised Sheet 1 Replaces First Revised Sheet 1

#### TITLE SHEET

## FLORIDA TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

Business and Residential Interexchange (Toll)
Telecommunications Services

This tariff contains the description, regulations, and rates applicable to the furnishing of telecommunications services provided by NOS Communications, Inc., ("NOS") d/b/a International Plus, d/b/a 011 Communications, d/b/a The Internet Business Association, d/b/a Ivantage Network Solutions, and d/b/a Blueridge Telecom Systems with principal offices located at 4380 Boulder Highway, Las Vegas, Nevada 89121. This tariff applies for services furnished within the State of Florida. This tariff is on file with the Florida Public Service Commission, and copies may be inspected, during normal business hours, at the Company's principal place of business.

(N)

(N)

Thirtieth Revised Sheet 2
Replaces Twenty Ninth Revised Sheet 2

## **CHECK SHEET**

Sheets 1 through 168 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective sheet(s).

SHEET	REVISION	SHEET	REVISION	SHEET	REVISION
1	Second Revised*	34	Second Revised	63.5	Original
2	Thirtieth Revised*	35	Second Revised	63.6	Original
3	Twenty Fourth Revised	36	Second Revised	63.7	Original
3.1	Second Revised	37	Second Revised	63.8	Original
4	Second Revised	38	Second Revised	63.9	Original
5	Sixth Revised	39	Second Revised	63.10	Fourth Revised
6	Third Revised	40	Second Revised	63.11	Original
7	Fifth Revised	41	Original	63.12	First Revised
8	Fourth Revised	42	Original	63.13	Original
8.1	Fifth Revised	43	First Revised	63.14	Original
8.1.1	Original	44 .	Second Revised	63.15	Original
8.2	First Revised	44.1	Fourteenth Revised	63.16	Original
9	Original	45	Fifth Revised	63.17	Original
10	Original	46	Fourth Revised	64	First Revised
11	Second Revised	47	Fourth Revised	65	First Revised
12	Second Revised	48	Fifth Revised	66	First Revised
13	Second Revised	48.1	First Revised	67	First Revised
14	Original	48.2	Second Revised	68	First Revised
15	Original	48.3	Second Revised	69	First Revised
16	Original	49	Second Revised	70	First Revised
17	Original	50	Third Revised	71	First Revised
18	Original	51	Original	71.1	Fourteenth Revised
19	Original	52	Original	72	Fifth Revised
20	First Revised	53	Original	73 .	Fourth Revised
21	Original	54	First Revised	74	Fourth Revised
22	First Revised	55	Original	75	Fifth Revised
22.1	Original	56	First Revised	75.1	Second Revised
22.2	Original	57	Original	75.2	Third Revised
23	First Revised	58	First Revised	75.3	Second Revised
24	First Revised	59	Original	76	Fourth Revised
25	Third Revised	60	Original	77	Original
26	Original	60.1	Original	78	Original
27	Sixth Revised	61	First Revised	79	Original
28	Sixth Revised	62	Original	80	First Revised
29	Second Revised	63	Original	81	Original
30	Second Revised	63.1	Original	82	First Revised
31	Second Revised	63.2	Original	83	Original
32	Second Revised	63.3	Original	84	First Revised
33	Second Revised	63.4	Original	85	Original

<sup>\*</sup>Denotes pages included in this filing.

ISSUED: November 1, 2004

EFFECTIVE: November 2, 2004

by:

Joseph Koppy President

4380 Boulder Highway Las Vegas, NV 89121